

(PL) INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI - WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OBSŁUGI I BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
ZESTAW DO PAZNOKCI, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(EN) USER MANUAL - OPERATING AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
NAIL KIT, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(DE) BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - BEDIENUNGS- UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
NAGELSET, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(CZ) NÁVOD K OBSLUZE - PROVOZNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ RADY
SADA NA NEHTY, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(FR) MANUEL D'UTILISATION - CONSEILS D'UTILISATION ET DE SÉCURITÉ
KIT À ONGLES, SYMBOLE : 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(IT) MANUALE OPERATIVO - CONSIGLI OPERATIVI E DI SICUREZZA
KIT PER UNGHIE, SIMBOLO: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(ES) MANUAL DE OPERACIÓN - CONSEJOS DE OPERACIÓN Y SEGURIDAD
KIT DE UÑAS, SÍMBOLO: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(NL) BEDIENINGSHANDLEIDING - BEDIENINGS- EN VEILIGHEIDTIPS
NAGELSET, SYMBOOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(SE) BRUKSANVISNING - DRIFT- OCH SÄKERHETSTIPS
NAGELSET, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(GR) ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ - ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
ΣΕΤ ΓΙΑ ΝΥΧΙΑ, ΣΥΜΒΟΛΟ: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(RO) MANUAL DE OPERARE - SFATURI DE OPERAREA SI SIGURANTA
SET DE UNGHII, SIMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(PT) MANUAL DE OPERAÇÃO - DICAS DE OPERAÇÃO E SEGURANÇA
KIT DE UNHAS, SÍMBOLO: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(BG) РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ - СЪВЕТИ ЗА ЕКСПЛОАТАЦИЯ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
КОМПЛЕКТ ЗА НОКТИ, СИМВОЛ: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(HU) HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ – HASZNÁLATI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI TIPP
KÖRMEK KÉSZLET, SZIMBÓLUM: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(DK) BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING - BETJENINGS- OG SIKKERHEDSTIPS
NEGLE SÆT, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(SK) NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU - RADY NA PREVÁDZKU A BEZPEČNOSŤ
SADA NA NECHTY, SYMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(FI) KÄYTTÖOHJE - KÄYTTÖ- JA TURVALLISUUSVINKKEJÄ
KYNSISETTI, SIMBOLO: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(LT) NAUDOJIMO VADOVAS – NAUDOJIMO IR SAUGOS PATARIMAI
NAGŲ RINKINYS, SIMBOLIS: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(LV) LIETOŠANAS ROKASGRĀMATA – LIETOŠANAS UN DROŠĪBAS PADOMI
NAGU KOMPLEKTS, SIMBOLS: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(EE) KASUTUSJUHEND – KASUTUS- JA OHUTUSJUHEND
KÜÜNTE KOMPLEKT, SÜMBOOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(SI) PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO - NASVETI ZA UPORABO IN VARNOST
KOMPLET ZA NOHTE, SIMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(IE) LÁMHLEABHAR OIBRIÚCHÁIN - TIPS OIBRIÚCHÁIN AGUS SÁBHÁILTEACHTA
TREALAMH INNEALTA NA N-INGNE, SIMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(MT) MANWAL OPERAT - OPERAZZJONI U GĦAJR TAS-SIGURTÀ
KIT TAL-GRIFEN, SIMBOLU: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(HR) PRIRUČNIK ZA UPORABU - SAVJETI ZA UPOTREBU I SIGURNOST
SET ZA NOKTE, SIMBOL: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

(RU) РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ – СОВЕТЫ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ И БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
НАБОР ДЛЯ НОГТЕЙ, СИМВОЛ: 01750_B EAN/GTIN: 5907451360330

Importer / Importeur / Importateur / Importatore / Importador / Importör / Εισαγωγέας / Importator / Dovožce / Importador / Вноситель / Importör / Importør / Dovožca / Maahantuoja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Maaletooja / Uvoznik / Allmhaireoir / Importatur / Uvoznik / Импортёр:

VERK GROUP SIKORSKI SP.K.

WYGODY 16

05-090 PODOLSZYN NOWY

POLAND

info@verkgroup.pl

+48 888055550 / +48 22 670 90 10

internetowa-hurtownia.pl

verk.store

verk.pl



Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania produktu, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu.

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

1. ZASTOSOWANIE I OPIS URZĄDZENIA

Ten elegancki zestaw do paznokci to idealne rozwiązanie dla osób dbających o higienę i estetykę dłoni oraz stóp. Wykonany z wysokiej jakości stali nierdzewnej, zestaw zawiera różnorodne narzędzia, takie jak obcinacze do paznokci, nożyczki, pilniki, pęsety oraz narzędzia do pielęgnacji skórek. Wszystkie elementy są przechowywane w stylowym etui, które jest zarówno praktyczne, jak i estetyczne, co sprawia, że zestaw doskonale nadaje się na prezent lub do codziennego użytku w domu i w podróży.

2. WSKAZÓWKI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Przed użyciem produktu, należy dokładnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję obsługi.
- Narzędzia w zestawie są ostre i mogą powodować skaleczenia. Zachowaj szczególną ostrożność podczas ich użytkowania.
- Ze względu na ostrość narzędzi, zestaw nie jest odpowiedni dla dzieci.
- Po każdym użyciu dokładnie wyczyść i zdezynfekuj narzędzia, aby zapobiec przenoszeniu bakterii.
- Nie stosuj narzędzi na skaleczeniach, otarciach lub infekcjach skóry.
- Po użyciu zawsze umieszczaj narzędzia w etui, aby zapobiec przypadkowemu skaleczeniu i utrzymaniu porządku.
- Zestaw powinien być używany tylko przez jedną osobę w celu zapewnienia higieny.
- Unikać źródeł ognia: należy unikać kontaktu z ogniem lub urządzeniami generującymi ciepło (może prowadzić do pożaru)
- Chronić produkt przed ekstremalnymi temperaturami, wysoką wilgotnością, palnymi gazami, rozpuszczalnikami.
- Folię stanowiącą opakowanie produktu należy trzymać z dala od dzieci (istnieje ryzyko uduszenia)
- Dopilnować, aby materiały opakowaniowe nie zostały pozostawione bez nadzoru. Dzieci mogą się zacząć nimi bawić, co jest niebezpieczne.
- Dzieci nie mogą bawić się produktem.
- Produkt należy zawsze używać zgodnie z przeznaczeniem

3. DANE TECHNICZNE

- Materiał: stal
- Nowoczesny design
- Poręczne etui
- Idealny do domu lub gabinetu kosmetycznego
- Posiada 7 elementów
- Uniwersalny: służy do manicure lub pedicure
- Wymiary etui: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5cm

WSKAZÓWKI I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE GOSPODARKI ZUŻYTYM OPAKOWANIEM



Opakowanie wykonane jest z materiałów przyjaznych dla środowiska, które można przekazać do utylizacji w lokalnym punkcie przetwarzania surowców wtórnych.

Zużyty materiał opakowaniowy należy dostarczyć do punktu przeznaczonego do składowania odpadu, wyznaczonego przez urzędy lokalne. Informacji na temat możliwości utylizacji wyeksploatowanego produktu udziela urząd gminy lub miasta. Ten produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami odpowiednich dyrektyw europejskich i krajowych, które go dotyczą. Produkt spełnia europejskie oraz krajowe wymagania o bezpieczeństwie urządzeń i produktów.

Zastrzegamy sobie możliwość dokonywania zmian tekstu, designu i danych technicznych wyrobu bez uprzedzenia.

Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing our product!

Before using the product, please read the following instructions to ensure proper use of the product.

Please keep this manual for future reference and follow its recommendations, as failure to follow its instructions may pose a threat to life or health.

1. APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVICE

This elegant nail kit is the perfect solution for those who care about the hygiene and aesthetics of their hands and feet. Made of high-quality stainless steel, the set contains a variety of tools such as nail clippers, scissors, files, tweezers and cuticle care tools. All items are stored in a stylish case that is both practical and aesthetic, making the set perfect as a gift or for everyday use at home and on the go.

2. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Before using the product, please read this instruction manual carefully.
- The tools in the set are sharp and can cause cuts. Be very careful when using them.
- Due to the sharpness of the tools, the set is not suitable for children.
- Clean and disinfect tools thoroughly after each use to prevent the transfer of bacteria.
- Do not use tools on cuts, abrasions or skin infections.
- Always place tools in their case after use to prevent accidental cuts and keep them organized.
- The kit should only be used by one person to ensure hygiene.
- Avoid sources of ignition: avoid contact with fire or heat-generating devices (may lead to fire)
- Protect the product from extreme temperatures, high humidity, flammable gases, solvents.
- Keep the foil packaging of the product away from children (risk of suffocation)
- Make sure that packaging materials are not left unattended. Children may start playing with them, which is dangerous.
- Children must not play with the product.
- Always use the product as intended

3. TECHNICAL DATA

- Material: steel
- Modern design
- Handy case
- Perfect for home or beauty salon
- It has 7 elements
- Universal: for manicure or pedicure
- Case dimensions: 11 x 6.5 x 1.5cm

TIPS AND INFORMATION ON THE MANAGEMENT OF USED PACKAGING



The packaging is made of environmentally friendly materials that can be disposed of at your local recycling center.

Used packaging material should be delivered to a waste disposal point designated by local authorities. Information on the possibilities of recycling the used product is provided by the local or city office. This product complies with the requirements of the relevant European and national directives that apply to it. The product meets European and national requirements on the safety of devices and products.

We reserve the right to make changes to the text, design and technical data of the product without notice.

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts!

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts.

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen, da eine Nichtbeachtung eine Gefahr für Leben oder Gesundheit darstellen kann.

1. ANWENDUNG UND BESCHREIBUNG DES GERÄTES

Dieses elegante Nagelset ist die perfekte Lösung für Menschen, denen die Hygiene und Ästhetik ihrer Hände und Füße wichtig ist. Das aus hochwertigem Edelstahl gefertigte Set umfasst eine Vielzahl an Werkzeugen wie Nagelknipser, Scheren, Feilen, Pinzetten und Nagelhautpflegewerkzeuge. Alle Artikel werden in einem stilvollen Etui aufbewahrt, das sowohl praktisch als auch ästhetisch ist, sodass sich das Set perfekt als Geschenk oder für den täglichen Gebrauch zu Hause oder unterwegs eignet.

2. SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.
- Die im Kit enthaltenen Werkzeuge sind scharf und können Schnittverletzungen verursachen. Seien Sie bei der Verwendung besonders vorsichtig.
- Aufgrund der Schärfe der Werkzeuge ist das Set nicht für Kinder geeignet.
- Reinigen und desinfizieren Sie Werkzeuge nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich, um die Übertragung von Bakterien zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie keine Werkzeuge bei Schnitten, Schürfwunden oder Hautinfektionen.
- Bewahren Sie Werkzeuge nach Gebrauch stets in ihrem Koffer auf, um versehentliche Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden und alles ordentlich aufzubewahren.
- Um die Hygiene zu gewährleisten, sollte das Kit nur von einer Person verwendet werden.
- Brandquellen meiden: Kontakt mit Feuer oder wärmeerzeugenden Geräten vermeiden (kann zu Bränden führen)
- Schützen Sie das Produkt vor extremen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, brennbaren Gasen und Lösungsmitteln.
- Halten Sie die in der Produktverpackung verwendete Folie von Kindern fern (Es besteht Erstickengefahr).
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Verpackungsmaterialien nicht unbeaufsichtigt bleiben. Kinder könnten anfangen, damit zu spielen, was gefährlich ist.
- Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
- Das Produkt sollte immer bestimmungsgemäß verwendet werden

3. TECHNISCHE DATEN

- Material: Stahl
- Modernes Design
- Handlicher Koffer
- Perfekt für zu Hause oder im Schönheitssalon
- Es besteht aus 7 Elementen
- Universell: für Maniküre oder Pediküre geeignet
- Gehäuseabmessungen: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPPS UND INFORMATIONEN ZUM MANAGEMENT GEBRAUCHTER VERPACKUNGEN



Die Verpackung besteht aus umweltfreundlichen Materialien, die bei Ihrem örtlichen Recyclinghof entsorgt werden können. Gebrauchtes Verpackungsmaterial sollte an einer von den örtlichen Behörden benannten Abfallsammelstelle abgegeben werden. Informationen zur Entsorgung eines gebrauchten Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde oder dem Stadtamt. Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der einschlägigen europäischen und nationalen Richtlinien, die für es gelten. Das Produkt erfüllt europäische und nationale Anforderungen an die Sicherheit von Geräten und Produkten.

Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung Änderungen an Text, Design und technischen Daten des Produkts vorzunehmen.

Vážený pane/paní, děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili náš výrobek!

Před použitím produktu si přečtěte níže uvedené pokyny pro správné použití produktu.

Uchovejte si prosím tento návod pro budoucí použití a dodržujte jeho doporučení, protože nedodržení může představovat ohrožení života nebo zdraví.

1. POUŽITÍ A POPIS ZAŘÍZENÍ

Tato elegantní sada na nehty je perfektním řešením pro lidi, kteří dbají na hygienu a estetiku svých rukou a nohou. Sada je vyrobena z vysoce kvalitní nerezové oceli a obsahuje různé nástroje, jako jsou nůžky na nehty, nůžky, pilníky, pinzety a nástroje pro péči o kůžičku. Všechny položky jsou uloženy ve stylovém pouzdře, které je praktické i estetické, díky čemuž je sada perfektní jako dárek nebo pro každodenní použití doma nebo na cestách.

2. BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

- Před použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte tento návod k použití.
- Nástroje v sadě jsou ostré a mohou způsobit pořezání. Při jejich používání buďte obzvláště opatrní.
- Vzhledem k ostrosti nástrojů není sada vhodná pro děti.
- Nástroje po každém použití důkladně očistěte a vydezinfikujte, abyste zabránili přenosu bakterií.
- Nepoužívejte nástroje na řezné rány, odřeniny nebo kožní infekce.
- Nástroje po použití vždy uložte do pouzdra, abyste zabránili náhodnému pořezání a udrželi vše uklizené.
- Soupravu by měla používat pouze jedna osoba, aby byla zajištěna hygiena.
- Vyhněte se zdrojům ohně: vyhněte se kontaktu s ohněm nebo zařízeními produkujícími teplo (může vést k požáru)
- Chraňte výrobek před extrémními teplotami, vysokou vlhkostí, hořlavými plyny, rozpouštědly.
- Fólii použitou v obalu výrobku uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí (hrozí nebezpečí udušení).
- Ujistěte se, že obalové materiály nezůstaly bez dozoru. Děti si s nimi mohou začít hrát, což je nebezpečné.
- Děti si s výrobkem nesmí hrát.
- Výrobek by měl být vždy používán tak, jak je určen

3. TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Materiál: ocel
- Moderní design
- Šikové pouzdro
- Ideální pro domácnost nebo kosmetický salon
- Má 7 prvků
- Univerzální: používá se pro manikúru nebo pedikúru
- Rozměry pouzdra: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPY A INFORMACE TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NAKLÁDÁNÍ S POUŽITÝMI OBALY



Obal je vyroben z ekologických materiálů, které lze zlikvidovat v místním recyklačním středisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odevzdejte na sběrné místo určené místními úřady. Informace o likvidaci použitého výrobku poskytuje obecní nebo městský úřad. Tento výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných evropských a národních směrnic, které se na něj vztahují. Výrobek splňuje evropské a národní požadavky na bezpečnost zařízení a výrobků.

Vyhrazujeme si právo na změny textu, designu a technických údajů produktu bez předchozího upozornění.

Cher Monsieur/Madame, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit !

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions ci-dessous pour une utilisation correcte du produit.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour référence future et suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut constituer une menace pour la vie ou la santé.

1. APPLICATION ET DESCRIPTION DU DISPOSITIF

Cet élégant set d'ongles est la solution parfaite pour les personnes soucieuses de l'hygiène et de l'esthétique de leurs mains et de leurs pieds. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, l'ensemble comprend une variété d'outils tels que des coupe-ongles, des ciseaux, des limes, des pinces et des outils pour le soin des cuticules. Tous les articles sont rangés dans un étui élégant à la fois pratique et esthétique, ce qui rend l'ensemble parfait comme cadeau ou pour un usage quotidien à la maison ou en déplacement.

2. CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation.
- Les outils du kit sont tranchants et peuvent provoquer des coupures. Soyez particulièrement prudent lorsque vous les utilisez.
- En raison du tranchant des outils, l'ensemble ne convient pas aux enfants.
- Nettoyez et désinfectez soigneusement les outils après chaque utilisation pour éviter le transfert de bactéries.
- N'utilisez pas d'outils sur des coupures, des écorchures ou des infections cutanées.
- Placez toujours les outils dans leur étui après utilisation pour éviter les coupures accidentelles et garder tout bien rangé.
- Le kit ne doit être utilisé que par une seule personne pour garantir l'hygiène.
- Éviter les sources d'incendie : éviter tout contact avec le feu ou les appareils générateurs de chaleur (peut provoquer un incendie)
- Protégez le produit des températures extrêmes, de l'humidité élevée, des gaz inflammables et des solvants.
- Conservez le film utilisé dans l'emballage du produit hors de portée des enfants (il existe un risque d'étouffement).
- Assurez-vous que les matériaux d'emballage ne sont pas laissés sans surveillance. Les enfants peuvent commencer à jouer avec eux, ce qui est dangereux.
- Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec le produit.
- Le produit doit toujours être utilisé comme prévu

3. DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

- Matériau : acier
- Conception moderne
- Étui pratique
- Parfait pour la maison ou le salon de beauté
- Il comporte 7 éléments
- Universel : utilisé pour la manucure ou la pédicure
- Dimensions du boîtier : 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

CONSEILS ET INFORMATIONS SUR LA GESTION DES EMBALLAGES USAGÉS



L'emballage est composé de matériaux respectueux de l'environnement qui peuvent être éliminés dans votre centre de recyclage local. Les matériaux d'emballage usagés doivent être livrés à un point de collecte des déchets désigné par les autorités locales. Les informations sur la manière de se débarrasser d'un produit usagé sont fournies par la commune ou la mairie. Ce produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes et nationales qui lui sont applicables. Le produit répond aux exigences européennes et nationales en matière de sécurité des appareils et des produits.

Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier sans préavis le texte, la conception et les données techniques du produit.

Gentile signore/signora, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni seguenti per un corretto utilizzo del prodotto.

Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro e di seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza può rappresentare una minaccia per la vita o la salute.

1. APPLICAZIONE E DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO

Questo elegante set per unghie è la soluzione perfetta per le persone che hanno a cuore l'igiene e l'estetica delle proprie mani e dei propri piedi. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, il set comprende una varietà di strumenti come tagliaunghie, forbici, lime, pinzette e strumenti per la cura delle cuticole. Tutti gli articoli sono conservati in un'elegante custodia pratica ed estetica, che rende il set perfetto come regalo o per l'uso quotidiano a casa o in viaggio.

2. ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente questo manuale utente.
- Gli strumenti nel kit sono affilati e possono causare tagli. Prestare particolare attenzione quando li si utilizza.
- A causa dell'affilatura degli strumenti, il set non è adatto ai bambini.
- Pulire e disinfettare accuratamente gli strumenti dopo ogni utilizzo per prevenire il trasferimento di batteri.
- Non utilizzare gli strumenti su tagli, abrasioni o infezioni della pelle.
- Riporre sempre gli attrezzi nella loro custodia dopo l'uso per evitare tagli accidentali e mantenere tutto in ordine.
- Il kit deve essere utilizzato solo da una persona per garantire l'igiene.
- Evitare fonti di incendio: evitare il contatto con fuoco o dispositivi che generano calore (può provocare un incendio)
- Proteggere il prodotto da temperature estreme, elevata umidità, gas infiammabili, solventi.
- Tenere la pellicola utilizzata nella confezione del prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini (rischio di soffocamento).
- Assicurarsi che i materiali di imballaggio non vengano lasciati incustoditi. I bambini potrebbero iniziare a giocare con loro, il che è pericoloso.
- I bambini non devono giocare con il prodotto.
- Il prodotto deve essere sempre utilizzato come previsto

3. DATI TECNICI

- Materiale: acciaio
- Design moderno
- Custodia pratica
- Perfetto per la casa o il salone di bellezza
- Ha 7 elementi
- Universale: utilizzato per manicure o pedicure
- Dimensioni cassa: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI SULLA GESTIONE DEGLI IMBALLAGGI USATI



L'imballaggio è realizzato con materiali ecologici che possono essere smaltiti presso il centro di riciclaggio locale.

Il materiale di imballaggio usato deve essere consegnato ad un punto di raccolta rifiuti designato dalle autorità locali. Le informazioni su come smaltire un prodotto usato sono fornite dal comune o dall'ufficio comunale. Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle pertinenti direttive europee e nazionali ad esso applicabili. Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti europei e nazionali per la sicurezza di dispositivi e prodotti.

Ci riserviamo il diritto di apportare modifiche al testo, al design e ai dati tecnici del prodotto senza preavviso.

Estimado señor/señora, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!

Antes de usar el producto, lea las instrucciones a continuación para un uso adecuado del producto.

Guarde este manual para consultarlo en el futuro y siga sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede representar una amenaza para la vida o la salud.

1. APLICACIÓN Y DESCRIPCIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO

Este elegante set de uñas es la solución perfecta para personas que se preocupan por la higiene y estética de sus manos y pies. Fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, el juego incluye una variedad de herramientas como cortauñas, tijeras, limas, pinzas y herramientas para el cuidado de las cutículas. Todos los artículos se guardan en un estuche elegante, práctico y estético, lo que hace que el juego sea perfecto como regalo o para el uso diario en casa o mientras viaja.

2. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- Antes de utilizar el producto, lea atentamente este manual de usuario.
- Las herramientas del kit son afiladas y pueden provocar cortes. Tenga especial cuidado al utilizarlos.
- Debido al filo de las herramientas, el juego no es adecuado para niños.
- Limpie y desinfecte minuciosamente las herramientas después de cada uso para evitar la transferencia de bacterias.
- No utilice herramientas en cortes, abrasiones o infecciones de la piel.
- Coloca siempre las herramientas en su estuche después de su uso para evitar cortes accidentales y mantener todo ordenado.
- El kit sólo debe ser utilizado por una persona para garantizar la higiene.
- Evite fuentes de fuego: evite el contacto con fuego o dispositivos que generen calor (puede provocar un incendio)
- Proteja el producto de temperaturas extremas, alta humedad, gases inflamables, disolventes.
- Mantenga el papel de aluminio utilizado en el embalaje del producto fuera del alcance de los niños (existe riesgo de asfixia).
- Asegúrese de que los materiales de embalaje no queden desatendidos. Los niños pueden empezar a jugar con ellos, lo cual es peligroso.
- Los niños no deben jugar con el producto.
- El producto siempre debe usarse según lo previsto.

3. DATOS TÉCNICOS

- Material: acero
- diseño moderno
- Estuche práctico
- Perfecto para el hogar o salón de belleza.
- tiene 7 elementos
- Universal: utilizado para manicura o pedicura.
- Dimensiones de la caja: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GESTIÓN DE ENVASES USADOS



El embalaje está fabricado con materiales respetuosos con el medio ambiente que pueden desecharse en su centro de reciclaje local. El material de embalaje usado debe entregarse en un punto de recogida de residuos designado por las autoridades locales. La información sobre cómo deshacerse de un producto usado la proporciona el municipio o la oficina municipal. Este producto cumple con los requisitos de las directivas europeas y nacionales pertinentes que le son aplicables. El producto cumple con los requisitos europeos y nacionales para la seguridad de dispositivos y productos.

Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios en el texto, diseño y datos técnicos del producto sin previo aviso.

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!

Lees voordat u het product gebruikt de onderstaande instructies voor het juiste gebruik van het product.

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik en volg de aanbevelingen ervan, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging voor het leven of de gezondheid kan vormen.

1. TOEPASSING EN BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT

Deze elegante nagelset is de perfecte oplossing voor mensen die de hygiëne en esthetiek van hun handen en voeten belangrijk vinden. De set is gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en bevat een verscheidenheid aan gereedschappen, zoals een nagelknipper, schaar, vijl, pincet en nagelriemverzorgingsgereedschap. Alle items worden opgeborgen in een stijlvolle koffer die zowel praktisch als esthetisch is, waardoor de set perfect is als cadeau of voor dagelijks gebruik thuis of onderweg.

2. VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

- Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Het gereedschap in de set is scherp en kan snijwonden veroorzaken. Wees vooral voorzichtig bij het gebruik ervan.
- Vanwege de scherpte van het gereedschap is de set niet geschikt voor kinderen.
- Reinig en desinfecteer gereedschap na elk gebruik grondig om de overdracht van bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen gereedschap bij snijwonden, schaafwonden of huidinfecties.
- Plaats gereedschap na gebruik altijd in de koffer om onbedoelde snijwonden te voorkomen en alles netjes te houden.
- Om de hygiëne te garanderen, mag de kit slechts door één persoon worden gebruikt.
- Vermijd brandbronnen: vermijd contact met vuur of warmtegenererende apparaten (kan tot brand leiden)
- Bescherm het product tegen extreme temperaturen, hoge luchtvochtigheid, brandbare gassen, oplosmiddelen.
- Houd de folie die in de productverpakking wordt gebruikt buiten het bereik van kinderen (er bestaat gevaar voor verstikking).
- Zorg ervoor dat verpakkingsmaterialen niet onbeheerd worden achtergelaten. Kinderen kunnen ermee gaan spelen, wat gevaarlijk is.
- Kinderen mogen niet met het product spelen.
- Het product moet altijd worden gebruikt zoals bedoeld

3. TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

- Materiaal: staal
- Modern ontwerp
- Handig hoesje
- Perfect voor thuis of schoonheidssalon
- Het heeft 7 elementen
- Universeel: gebruikt voor manicure of pedicure
- Afmetingen kast: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPS EN INFORMATIE OVER HET BEHEER VAN GEBRUIKTE VERPAKKING



De verpakking is gemaakt van milieuvriendelijke materialen die u kunt inleveren bij uw plaatselijke recyclingcentrum. Gebruikt verpakkingsmateriaal dient te worden afgegeven bij een door de plaatselijke autoriteiten aangewezen afvalinzamelpunt. Informatie over hoe u een gebruikt product moet weggooien, krijgt u van de gemeente of het stadskantoor. Dit product voldoet aan de eisen van de relevante Europese en nationale richtlijnen die erop van toepassing zijn. Het product voldoet aan de Europese en nationale eisen voor de veiligheid van apparaten en producten.

Wij behouden ons het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving wijzigingen aan te brengen in de tekst, het ontwerp en de technische gegevens van het product.

Bästa herr/fru, tack för att du köpte vår produkt!

Innan du använder produkten, läs instruktionerna nedan för korrekt användning av produkten.

Vänligen spara denna handbok för framtida referens och följ dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

1. TILLÄMPNING OCH BESKRIVNING AV ENHETEN

Detta eleganta nagelset är den perfekta lösningen för personer som bryr sig om hygien och estetik hos sina händer och fötter. Tillverkad av högkvalitativt rostfritt stål, innehåller setet en mängd olika verktyg såsom nagelklippare, saxar, filar, pincett och nagelbandsvårdsverktyg. Alla föremål förvaras i ett snyggt fodral som är både praktiskt och estetiskt, vilket gör setet perfekt som present eller för vardagsbruk hemma eller på språng.

2. SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

- Innan du använder produkten, läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant.
- Verktygen i satsen är vassa och kan orsaka skärsår. Var särskilt försiktig när du använder dem.
- På grund av skärpan på verktygen är setet inte lämpligt för barn.
- Rengör och desinficera verktyg noggrant efter varje användning för att förhindra överföring av bakterier.
- Använd inte verktyg på skärsår, skrubbsår eller hudinfektioner.
- Placera alltid verktyg i sitt fodral efter användning för att förhindra oavsiktliga skärsår och hålla allt snyggt.
- Satsen bör endast användas av en person för att säkerställa hygien.
- Undvik brandkällor: undvik kontakt med brand eller värmealstrande anordningar (kan leda till brand)
- Skydda produkten från extrema temperaturer, hög luftfuktighet, brandfarliga gaser, lösningsmedel.
- Håll folien som används i produktförpackningen borta från barn (det finns risk för kvävning).
- Se till att förpackningsmaterial inte lämnas utan tillsyn. Barn kan börja leka med dem, vilket är farligt.
- Barn får inte leka med produkten.
- Produkten ska alltid användas på avsett sätt

3. TEKNISKA DATA

- Material: stål
- Modern design
- Praktiskt fodral
- Perfekt för hemmet eller skönhetssalongen
- Den har 7 element
- Universal: används för manikyr eller pedikyr
- Boettmått: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPS OCH INFORMATION OM HANTERING AV ANVÄNDA FÖRPACKNINGAR



Förpackningen är gjord av miljövänliga material som kan lämnas till din lokala återvinningscentral.

Använt förpackningsmaterial ska lämnas till en avfallsinsamlingsplats som utsetts av lokala myndigheter. Information om hur man gör sig av med en använd produkt tillhandahålls av kommunen eller stadskontoret. Denna produkt uppfyller kraven i relevanta europeiska och nationella direktiv som gäller den. Produkten uppfyller europeiska och nationella krav för säkerhet för enheter och produkter.

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att göra ändringar i produktens text, design och tekniska data utan föregående meddelande.

Αγαπητέ κύριε/κυρία, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά και ακολουθήστε τις συστάσεις του, καθώς η μη συμμόρφωση μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

1. ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΚΑΙ ΠΕΡΙΓΡΑΦΗ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ

Αυτό το κομψό σετ νυχιών είναι η τέλεια λύση για άτομα που νοιάζονται για την υγιεινή και την αισθητική των χεριών και των ποδιών τους. Κατασκευασμένο από υψηλής ποιότητας ανοξείδωτο χάλυβα, το σετ περιλαμβάνει μια ποικιλία εργαλείων όπως νυχοκόπτη, ψαλίδι, λίμες, τσιμπιδάκια και εργαλεία περιποίησης επιδερμίδας. Όλα τα αντικείμενα αποθηκεύονται σε μια κομψή θήκη που είναι τόσο πρακτική όσο και αισθητική, καθιστώντας το σετ τέλειο ως δώρο ή για καθημερινή χρήση στο σπίτι ή εν κινήσει.

2. ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

- Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν, διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτό το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης.
- Τα εργαλεία του κιτ είναι αιχμηρά και μπορεί να προκαλέσουν κοψίματα. Να είστε ιδιαίτερα προσεκτικοί όταν τα χρησιμοποιείτε.
- Λόγω της ευκρίνειας των εργαλείων, το σετ δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά.
- Καθαρίστε και απολυμάνετε καλά τα εργαλεία μετά από κάθε χρήση για να αποτρέψετε τη μεταφορά βακτηρίων.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε εργαλεία σε κοψίματα, εκδορές ή μολύνσεις του δέρματος.
- Τοποθετείτε πάντα τα εργαλεία στη θήκη τους μετά τη χρήση για να αποφύγετε τυχαίες κοπές και να τα διατηρείτε όλα τακτοποιημένα.
- Το κιτ πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο από ένα άτομο για τη διασφάλιση της υγιεινής.
- Αποφύγετε πηγές πυρκαγιάς: αποφύγετε την επαφή με φωτιά ή συσκευές που παράγουν θερμότητα (μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε πυρκαγιά)
- Προστατέψτε το προϊόν από ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή υγρασία, εύφλεκτα αέρια, διαλύτες.
- Φυλάξτε το αλουμινόχαρτο που χρησιμοποιείται στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος μακριά από παιδιά (υπάρχει κίνδυνος ασφυξίας).
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα υλικά συσκευασίας δεν αφήνονται χωρίς επίβλεψη. Τα παιδιά μπορεί να αρχίσουν να παίζουν μαζί τους, κάτι που είναι επικίνδυνο.
- Τα παιδιά δεν πρέπει να παίζουν με το προϊόν.
- Το προϊόν πρέπει πάντα να χρησιμοποιείται όπως προορίζεται

3. ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ

- Υλικό: ατσάλι
- Μοντέρνος σχεδιασμός
- Βολική θήκη
- Ιδανικό για σπίτι ή σαλόνι ομορφιάς
- Έχει 7 στοιχεία
- Universal: χρησιμοποιείται για μανικιούρ ή πεντικιούρ
- Διαστάσεις θήκης: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΗ ΜΕΤΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΕΝΩΝ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΩΝ



Η συσκευασία είναι κατασκευασμένη από φιλικά προς το περιβάλλον υλικά που μπορούν να απορριφθούν στο τοπικό σας κέντρο ανακύκλωσης.

Το χρησιμοποιημένο υλικό συσκευασίας θα πρέπει να παραδίδεται σε σημείο συλλογής απορριμμάτων που ορίζεται από τις τοπικές αρχές. Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τον τρόπο απόρριψης ενός χρησιμοποιημένου προϊόντος παρέχονται από το γραφείο του δήμου ή της πόλης. Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των σχετικών ευρωπαϊκών και εθνικών οδηγιών που ισχύουν για αυτό. Το προϊόν πληροί τις ευρωπαϊκές και εθνικές απαιτήσεις για την ασφάλεια συσκευών και προϊόντων.

Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα να κάνουμε αλλαγές στο κείμενο, το σχέδιο και τα τεχνικά δεδομένα του προϊόντος χωρίς προειδοποίηση.

Stimate domnule/doamnă, vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți instrucțiunile de mai jos pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului.

Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare și să urmați recomandările acestuia, deoarece nerespectarea poate reprezenta o amenințare pentru viață sau sănătate.

1. APLICAȚIA ȘI DESCRIEREA DISPOZITIVULUI

Acest set elegant de unghii este soluția perfectă pentru persoanele cărora le pasă de igiena și estetica mâinilor și picioarelor lor. Fabricat din oțel inoxidabil de înaltă calitate, setul include o varietate de instrumente, cum ar fi mașini de tăiat unghii, foarfece, pile, pensete și instrumente de îngrijire a cuticulelor. Toate articolele sunt depozitate într-o cutie elegantă, care este atât practică, cât și estetică, făcând setul perfect ca un cadou sau pentru utilizarea de zi cu zi acasă sau în deplasare.

2. INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

- Înainte de a utiliza produsul, vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție acest manual de utilizare.
- Uneltele din kit sunt ascuțite și pot provoca tăieturi. Fiți deosebit de atenți când le utilizați.
- Datorită clarității instrumentelor, setul nu este potrivit pentru copii.
- Curățați și dezinfectați temeinic instrumentele după fiecare utilizare pentru a preveni transferul bacteriilor.
- Nu folosiți unelte pe tăieturi, abraziuni sau infecții ale pielii.
- Puneți întotdeauna uneltele în carcasă după utilizare pentru a preveni tăieturile accidentale și pentru a menține totul ordonat.
- Trusa trebuie folosită doar de o singură persoană pentru a asigura igiena.
- Evitați sursele de incendiu: evitați contactul cu focul sau dispozitivele care generează căldură (poate duce la incendiu)
- Protejați produsul de temperaturi extreme, umiditate ridicată, gaze inflamabile, solvenți.
- Păstrați folia folosită în ambalajul produsului departe de copii (există riscul de sufocare).
- Asigurați-vă că materialele de ambalare nu sunt lăsate nesupravegheate. Copiii pot începe să se joace cu ei, ceea ce este periculos.
- Copiii nu trebuie să se joace cu produsul.
- Produsul ar trebui să fie întotdeauna utilizat conform destinației

3. DATE TEHNICE

- Material: oțel
- Design modern
- Carcasă la îndemână
- Perfect pentru casa sau salonul de infrumusetare
- Are 7 elemente
- Universal: folosit pentru manichiura sau pedichiura
- Dimensiuni carcasa: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

SFATURI SI INFORMATII PRIVIND GESTIONAREA AMBALAJULUI UTILIZAT



Ambalajul este realizat din materiale ecologice care pot fi aruncate la centrul local de reciclare.

Materialul de ambalare folosit trebuie livrat la un punct de colectare a deșeurilor desemnat de autoritățile locale. Informațiile despre modul de eliminare a unui produs uzat sunt furnizate de către oficiul comunal sau al orașului. Acest produs respectă cerințele directivelor europene și naționale relevante care i se aplică. Produsul îndeplinește cerințele europene și naționale pentru siguranța dispozitivelor și produselor.

Ne rezervăm dreptul de a face modificări textului, designului și datelor tehnice ale produsului fără notificare.

Prezado senhor/senhora, obrigado por adquirir nosso produto!

Antes de usar o produto, leia as instruções abaixo para o uso adequado do produto.

Guarde este manual para referência futura e siga suas recomendações, pois o não cumprimento pode representar uma ameaça à vida ou à saúde.

1. APLICAÇÃO E DESCRIÇÃO DO DISPOSITIVO

Este elegante conjunto de unhas é a solução perfeita para quem se preocupa com a higiene e a estética das mãos e dos pés. Feito de aço inoxidável de alta qualidade, o conjunto inclui uma variedade de ferramentas, como cortador de unhas, tesouras, limas, pinças e ferramentas para cuidar de cutículas. Todos os itens são guardados em um estojo estiloso, prático e estético, tornando o conjunto perfeito como presente ou para uso diário em casa ou em trânsito.

2. INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

- Antes de usar o produto, leia atentamente este manual do usuário.
- As ferramentas do kit são afiadas e podem causar cortes. Tenha especial cuidado ao usá-los.
- Devido à nitidez das ferramentas, o conjunto não é adequado para crianças.
- Limpe e desinfete bem as ferramentas após cada utilização para evitar a transferência de bactérias.
- Não use ferramentas em cortes, abrasões ou infecções de pele.
- Sempre coloque as ferramentas no estojo após o uso para evitar cortes acidentais e manter tudo arrumado.
- O kit deve ser utilizado apenas por uma pessoa para garantir a higiene.
- Evite fontes de fogo: evite contato com fogo ou dispositivos geradores de calor (pode causar incêndio)
- Proteja o produto de temperaturas extremas, alta umidade, gases inflamáveis, solventes.
- Mantenha a película utilizada na embalagem do produto longe do alcance das crianças (há risco de asfixia).
- Certifique-se de que os materiais de embalagem não sejam deixados sem vigilância. As crianças podem começar a brincar com eles, o que é perigoso.
- As crianças não devem brincar com o produto.
- O produto deve sempre ser usado conforme pretendido

3. DADOS TÉCNICOS

- Material: aço
- Design moderno
- Estojo prático
- Perfeito para casa ou salão de beleza
- Tem 7 elementos
- Universal: usado para manicure ou pedicure
- Dimensões da caixa: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

DICAS E INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O GESTÃO DAS EMBALAGENS USADAS



A embalagem é feita de materiais ecológicos que podem ser descartados no centro de reciclagem local.

O material de embalagem usado deve ser entregue num ponto de recolha de resíduos designado pelas autoridades locais. As informações sobre como descartar um produto usado são fornecidas pela comuna ou prefeitura. Este produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das diretivas europeias e nacionais relevantes que lhe são aplicáveis. O produto atende aos requisitos europeus e nacionais relativos à segurança de dispositivos e produtos.

Reservamo-nos o direito de fazer alterações no texto, design e dados técnicos do produto sem aviso prévio.

Уважаеми господине/госпожо, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете инструкциите по-долу за правилна употреба на продукта.

Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки и следвайте неговите препоръки, тъй като неспазването може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

1. ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ НА УСТРОЙСТВОТО

Този елегантен комплект за нокти е идеалното решение за хора, които държат на хигиената и естетиката на своите ръце и крака. Изработен от висококачествена неръждаема стомана, комплектът включва различни инструменти като нокторезачка, ножица, пили, пинсети и инструменти за грижа за кожичките. Всички артикули се съхраняват в стилин калъф, който е едновременно практичен и естетичен, което прави комплекта идеален за подарък или за ежедневна употреба у дома или в движение.

2. ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Преди да използвате продукта, моля, прочетете внимателно това ръководство за потребителя.
- Инструментите в комплекта са остри и могат да причинят порязвания. Бъдете особено внимателни, когато ги използвате.
- Поради остротата на инструментите комплектът не е подходящ за деца.
- Почиствайте и дезинфекцирайте инструментите старателно след всяка употреба, за да предотвратите пренасянето на бактерии.
- Не използвайте инструменти върху порязвания, ожулвания или кожни инфекции.
- Винаги поставяйте инструментите в калъфа им след употреба, за да предотвратите случайни порязвания и да поддържате всичко подредено.
- Комплектът трябва да се използва само от един човек, за да се осигури хигиена.
- Избягвайте източници на огън: избягвайте контакт с огън или устройства, генериращи топлина (може да доведе до пожар)
- Пазете продукта от екстремни температури, висока влажност, запалими газове, разтворители.
- Пазете фолиото, използвано в опаковката на продукта, далеч от деца (има опасност от задушаване).
- Уверете се, че опаковъчните материали не са оставени без надзор. Децата могат да започнат да си играят с тях, което е опасно.
- Децата не трябва да си играят с продукта.
- Продуктът винаги трябва да се използва по предназначение

3. ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ ДАННИ

- Материал: стомана
- Модерен дизайн
- Удобен калъф
- Перфектен за дома или салон за красота
- Има 7 елемента
- Универсален: използва се за маникюр или педикюр
- Размери на кутията: 11 x 6.5 x 1.5 cm

СЪВЕТИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА УПРАВЛЕНИЕ НА ИЗПОЛЗВАНИ ОПАКОВКИ



Опаковката е направена от екологично чисти материали, които могат да бъдат изхвърлени в местния център за рециклиране. Използваният опаковъчен материал трябва да бъде предаден в пункт за събиране на отпадъци, определен от местните власти. Информация за това как да изхвърлите използван продукт се предоставя от общинската или градска служба. Този продукт отговаря на изискванията на съответните европейски и национални директиви, които се отнасят за него. Продуктът отговаря на европейските и национални изисквания за безопасност на уредите и продуктите.

Запазваме си правото да правим промени в текста, дизайна и техническите данни на продукта без предупреждение.

Tisztelt Hölgyem/Uram! Köszönjük, hogy termékünket vásárolta!

A termék használata előtt kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat a termék megfelelő használatához.

Kérjük, őrizze meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi használatra, és kövesse a benne foglalt ajánlásokat, mivel a be nem tartása veszélyt jelenthet az életre vagy az egészségre.

1. A KÉSZÜLÉK ALKALMAZÁSA ÉS LEÍRÁSA

Ez az elegáns körömkészlet tökéletes megoldás azok számára, akik törődnek kezeik és lábaik higiéniájával és esztétikájával. A kiváló minőségű rozsdamentes acélból készült készlet különféle eszközöket tartalmaz, mint például körömvágó, olló, reszelő, csipesz és kutikulaápoló eszközök. Minden elemet egy stílusos tokban tárolunk, amely praktikus és esztétikus, így a készlet tökéletes ajándéknak vagy mindennapi használatra otthon vagy útközben.

2. BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK

- A termék használata előtt kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt a használati útmutatót.
- A készletben lévő szerszámok élesek és vágásokat okozhatnak. Legyen különösen óvatos használatuk során.
- A szerszámok élessége miatt a készlet nem alkalmas gyermekek számára.
- Minden használat után alaposan tisztítsa meg és fertőtlenítsa a szerszámokat, hogy megakadályozza a baktériumok átvitelét.
- Ne használjon szerszámokat vágások, horzsolások vagy bőrfertőzések esetén.
- Használat után mindig tegye a szerszámokat a tokjukba, hogy elkerülje a véletlen vágásokat, és minden rendben legyen.
- A készletet csak egy személy használhatja a higiénia biztosítása érdekében.
- Kerülje a tűzforrásokat: kerülje a tűzzel vagy hőt termelő eszközökkel való érintkezést (tűzhöz vezethet)
- Óvja a terméket szélsőséges hőmérséklettől, magas páratartalomtól, gyúlékony gázoktól, oldószerektől.
- A termék csomagolásában használt fóliát tartsa távol a gyermekektől (fulladásveszély áll fenn).
- Ügyeljen arra, hogy a csomagolóanyagok ne maradjanak felügyelet nélkül. A gyerekek elkezdhetnek játszani velük, ami veszélyes.
- Gyermekek nem játszhatnak a termékkel.
- A terméket mindig rendeltetésszerűen kell használni

3. MŰSZAKI ADATOK

- Anyaga: acél
- Modern design
- Praktikus tok
- Tökéletes otthoni vagy szépségszalonba
- 7 eleme van
- Univerzális: manikűrhez vagy pedikűrhez használható
- Tok méretei: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPPEK ÉS INFORMÁCIÓK A HASZNÁLT CSOMAGOLÁSOK KEZELÉSÉHEZ



A csomagolás környezetbarát anyagokból készült, amelyeket a helyi újrahasznosító központban lehet leadni.

A használt csomagolóanyagokat a helyi hatóságok által kijelölt hulladékgyűjtő helyre kell szállítani. A használt termék ártalmatlanítására vonatkozó információkat a község vagy a városi hivatal ad. Ez a termék megfelel a vonatkozó európai és nemzeti irányelvek rá vonatkozó követelményeinek. A termék megfelel a készülékek és termékek biztonságára vonatkozó európai és nemzeti követelményeknek.

Fenntartjuk a jogot a termék szövegének, kialakításának és műszaki adatainak előzetes értesítés nélküli megváltoztatására.

Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!

Før du bruger produktet, skal du læse instruktionerne nedenfor for korrekt brug af produktet.

Gem venligst denne vejledning til fremtidig reference og følg dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.

1. ANVENDELSE OG BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN

Dette elegante neglesæt er den perfekte løsning til folk, der bekymrer sig om hygiejnen og æstetikken i deres hænder og fødder. Sættet er lavet af rustfrit stål af høj kvalitet og indeholder en række værktøjer såsom negleklippere, sakse, filer, pincet og værktøj til pleje af neglebånd. Alle varer opbevares i et stilfuldt etui, der er både praktisk og æstetisk, hvilket gør sættet perfekt som gave eller til hverdagsbrug derhjemme eller på farten.

2. SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER

- Før du bruger produktet, bedes du læse denne brugervejledning omhyggeligt.
- Værktøjerne i sættet er skarpe og kan forårsage snit. Vær særlig forsigtig, når du bruger dem.
- På grund af værktøjets skarphed er sættet ikke egnet til børn.
- Rengør og desinficer værktøj grundigt efter hver brug for at forhindre overførsel af bakterier.
- Brug ikke værktøj til snitsår, hudafskrabninger eller hudinfektioner.
- Anbring altid værktøj i deres kuffert efter brug for at forhindre utilsigtede snit og holde alt ryddeligt.
- Sættet bør kun bruges af én person for at sikre hygiejnen.
- Undgå brandkilder: undgå kontakt med ild eller varmegenererende enheder (kan føre til brand)
- Beskyt produktet mod ekstreme temperaturer, høj luftfugtighed, brandfarlige gasser, opløsningsmidler.
- Hold folien, der bruges i produktemballagen, væk fra børn (der er risiko for kvælning).
- Sørg for, at emballagematerialer ikke efterlades uden opsyn. Børn kan begynde at lege med dem, hvilket er farligt.
- Børn må ikke lege med produktet.
- Produktet skal altid bruges efter hensigten

3. TEKNISKE DATA

- Materiale: stål
- Moderne design
- Praktisk etui
- Perfekt til hjemmet eller skønhedssalonen
- Den har 7 elementer
- Universal: bruges til manicure eller pedicure
- Kuffertmål: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPS OG INFORMATION OM HÅNDTERING AF BRUGT EMBALLAGE



Emballagen er lavet af miljøvenlige materialer, som kan afleveres på din lokale genbrugsplads.

Brugt emballagemateriale skal afleveres til et affaldsindsamlingssted udpeget af lokale myndigheder. Oplysninger om, hvordan man bortskaffer et brugt produkt, gives af kommunen eller bykontoret. Dette produkt overholder kravene i de relevante europæiske og nationale direktiver, der gælder for det. Produktet opfylder europæiske og nationale krav til sikkerhed for apparater og produkter.

Vi forbeholder os retten til uden varsel at foretage ændringer af produktets tekst, design og tekniske data.

Vážený pán/pani, ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili náš produkt!

Pred použitím produktu si prečítajte nižšie uvedené pokyny pre správne používanie produktu.

Uchovajte si tento návod pre budúce použitie a dodržujte jeho odporúčania, pretože nedodržanie môže predstavovať ohrozenie života alebo zdravia.

1. APLIKÁCIA A POPIS ZARIADENIA

Táto elegantná sada na nechty je dokonalým riešením pre ľudí, ktorí sa starajú o hygienu a estetiku svojich rúk a nôh. Sada je vyrobená z vysoko kvalitnej nehrdzavejúcej ocele a obsahuje rôzne nástroje, ako sú nožnice na nechty, nožnice, pilníky, pinzety a nástroje na starostlivosť o nechty a kožtičku. Všetky položky sú uložené v štýlovom kufríku, ktorý je praktický aj estetický, vďaka čomu je set ideálny ako darček alebo na každodenné použitie doma alebo na cestách.

2. BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

- Pred použitím produktu si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na použitie.
- Nástroje v súprave sú ostré a môžu spôsobiť rezné rany. Pri ich používaní buďte obzvlášť opatrní.
- Pre ostrosť nástrojov nie je sada vhodná pre deti.
- Po každom použití náradie dôkladne očistite a vydezinfikujte, aby ste zabránili prenosu baktérií.
- Nástroje nepoužívajte na rezné rany, odreniny alebo kožné infekcie.
- Náradie po použití vždy vložte do puzdra, aby ste predišli náhodnému porezaniu a aby bolo všetko upratané.
- Súpravu by mala používať iba jedna osoba, aby sa zabezpečila hygiena.
- Vyhnite sa zdrojom ohňa: vyhýbajte sa kontaktu s ohňom alebo zariadeniami generujúcimi teplo (môže viesť k požiaru)
- Chráňte výrobok pred extrémnymi teplotami, vysokou vlhkosťou, horľavými plynmi, rozpúšťadlami.
- Fóliu použitú v obale výrobku uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí (hrozí nebezpečenstvo udusenía).
- Dbajte na to, aby obalové materiály nezostali bez dozoru. Deti sa s nimi môžu začať hrať, čo je nebezpečné.
- Deti sa s výrobkom nesmú hrať.
- Výrobok by sa mal vždy používať podľa určenia

3. TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

- Materiál: oceľ
- Moderný dizajn
- Šikové puzdro
- Ideálne pre domácnosť alebo kozmetický salón
- Má 7 prvkov
- Univerzálny: používa sa na manikúru alebo pedikúru
- Rozmery puzdra: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

TIPY A INFORMÁCIE TÝKAJÚCE SA NAKLADANIA S POUŽITÝMI OBALMI



Obal je vyrobený z ekologických materiálov, ktoré je možné zlikvidovať v miestnom recyklačnom stredisku.

Použitý obalový materiál odovzdajte na zberné miesto určené miestnymi úradmi. Informácie o likvidácii použitého výrobku poskytuje obec alebo mestský úrad. Tento výrobok spĺňa požiadavky príslušných európskych a národných smerníc, ktoré sa naň vzťahujú. Výrobok spĺňa európske a národné požiadavky na bezpečnosť zariadení a produktov.

Vyhradzujeme si právo na zmeny v texte, dizajne a technických údajoch produktu bez upozornenia.

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue alla olevat ohjeet tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä.

Säilytä tämä opas myöhempää tarvetta varten ja noudata sen suosituksia, sillä ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengenvaaran tai terveyden.

1. SOVELLUS JA LAITTEEN KUVAUS

Tämä tyylikäs kynsisarja on täydellinen ratkaisu ihmisille, jotka välittävät käsiensä ja jalkojensa hygieniasta ja estetiikasta. Laadukkaasta ruostumattomasta teräksestä valmistettu sarja sisältää erilaisia työkaluja, kuten kynsileikkurit, sakset, viilat, pinsetit ja kynsinauhojen hoitovälineet. Kaikki tavarat on säilytetty tyylikkäässä kotelossa, joka on sekä käytännöllinen että esteettinen, joten setti on täydellinen lahjaksi tai jokapäiväiseen käyttöön kotona tai tien päällä.

2. TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue tämä käyttöohje huolellisesti.
- Sarjan työkalut ovat teräviä ja voivat aiheuttaa viiltoja. Ole erityisen varovainen käyttäessäsi niitä.
- Työkalujen terävyyden vuoksi sarja ei sovellu lapsille.
- Puhdista ja desinfioi työkalut huolellisesti jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen estääksesi bakteerien siirtymisen.
- Älä käytä työkaluja haavoihin, hankauksiin tai ihotulehduksiin.
- Aseta työkalut aina koteloonsa käytön jälkeen, jotta vältyt vahingossa tapahtuvilta leikkauksilta ja pidät kaiken siistinä.
- Sarjaa saa käyttää vain yksi henkilö hygienian varmistamiseksi.
- Vältä palolähteitä: vältä kosketusta tulen tai lämpöä tuottavien laitteiden kanssa (voi johtaa tulipaloon)
- Suojaa tuotetta äärimmäisiltä lämpötiloilta, korkealta kosteudelta, syttyviltä kaasuilta ja liuottimilla.
- Pidä tuotteen pakkauksessa käytetty kalvo poissa lasten ulottuvilta (tukehtumisvaara).
- Varmista, että pakkausmateriaaleja ei jätetä ilman valvontaa. Lapset voivat alkaa leikkiä niillä, mikä on vaarallista.
- Lapset eivät saa leikkiä tuotteella.
- Tuotetta tulee aina käyttää tarkoitettulla tavalla

3. TEKNISET TIEDOT

- Materiaali: teräs
- Moderni muotoilu
- Kätevä kotelo
- Täydellinen kotiin tai kauneussaloonkiin
- Siinä on 7 elementtiä
- Yleiskäyttöinen: käytetään manikyyriin tai pedikyyriin
- Kotelon mitat: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

VINKKEJÄ JA TIETOA KÄYTETTYJEN PAKKAUSTEN HALLINTAAN



Pakkaus on valmistettu ympäristöystävällisistä materiaaleista, jotka voidaan hävittää paikallisessa kierrätyskeskuksessa.

Käytetty pakkausmateriaali tulee toimittaa paikallisten viranomaisten määräämään jätteenkeräyspisteeseen. Tietoja käytetyn tuotteen hävittämisestä antaa kunnan tai kaupungin virasto. Tämä tuote täyttää sitä koskevien asiaankuuluvien eurooppalaisten ja kansallisten direktiivien vaatimukset. Tuote täyttää eurooppalaiset ja kansalliset laitteiden ja tuotteiden turvallisuusvaatimukset.

Pidätämme oikeuden tehdä muutoksia tuotteen tekstiin, suunnitteluun ja teknisiin tietoihin ilman ennakoilmoitusta.

Gerbiamasis Pone/Ponia, dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų gaminį!

Prieš naudodami gaminį, perskaitykite toliau pateiktas instrukcijas, kaip tinkamai naudoti gaminį.

Išsaugokite šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje, ir vadovaukitės jo rekomendacijomis, nes jos nesilaikymas gali kelti pavojų gyvybei arba sveikatai.

1. PRIETAISO TAIKYMAS IR APRAŠYMAS

Šis elegantiškas nagų rinkinys yra puikus sprendimas žmonėms, kurie rūpinasi savo rankų ir kojų higiena ir estetika. Pagamintas iš aukštos kokybės nerūdijančio plieno, rinkinyje yra įvairių įrankių, tokių kaip nagų kirpimo mašinėlės, žirkklės, dildės, pincetai ir odelių priežiūros priemonės. Visi daiktai laikomi stilingame dėkle, kuris yra ir praktiškas, ir estetiškas, todėl rinkinys puikiai tinka dovanai ar kasdieniniam naudojimui namuose ar keliaujant.

2. SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

- Prieš naudodami gaminį, atidžiai perskaitykite šį vartotojo vadovą.
- Rinkinyje esantys įrankiai yra aštrūs ir gali įsipjauti. Būkite ypač atsargūs juos naudodami.
- Dėl įrankių aštrumo rinkinys netinka vaikams.
- Po kiekvieno naudojimo kruopščiai išvalykite ir dezinfekuokite įrankius, kad išvengtumėte bakterijų perdavimo.
- Nenaudokite įrankių įpjovimams, įbrėžimams ar odos infekcijoms šalinti.
- Po naudojimo visada įdėkite įrankius į dėklą, kad išvengtumėte atsitiktinių įpjovimų ir viskas būtų tvarkinga.
- Higienai užtikrinti rinkinį turėtų naudoti tik vienas asmuo.
- Venkite ugnies šaltinių: venkite sąlyčio su ugnimi arba šilumą generuojančiais prietaisais (gali sukelti gaisrą)
- Saugokite gaminį nuo ekstremalių temperatūrų, didelės drėgmės, degių dujų, tirpiklių.
- Produkto pakuotėje naudojamą foliją laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje (kyla pavojus uždusti).
- Įsitikinkite, kad pakavimo medžiagos nėra paliktos be priežiūros. Vaikai gali pradėti su jais žaisti, o tai pavojinga.
- Vaikai neturi žaisti su gaminiu.
- Produktas visada turi būti naudojamas pagal paskirtį

3. TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS

- Medžiaga: plienas
- Modernus dizainas
- Patogus dėklas
- Puikiai tinka namams ar grožio salonui
- Jame yra 7 elementai
- Universalus: naudojamas manikiūrai ar pedikiūrai
- Korpuso išmatavimai: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

PATARIMAI IR INFORMACIJA APIE NAUDOTŲ PAKUOČIŲ TVARKYMĄ



Pakuotė pagaminta iš aplinkai nekenksmingų medžiagų, kurias galima išmesti vietiniame perdirbimo centre.

Panaudotos pakavimo medžiagos turi būti pristatytos į vietos valdžios nurodytą atliekų surinkimo punktą. Informaciją, kaip išmesti panaudotą gaminį, teikia komunos arba miesto biuras. Šis gaminyje atitinka jam taikomų atitinkamų Europos ir nacionalinių direktyvų reikalavimus. Gaminys atitinka Europos ir nacionalinius prietaisų ir gaminių saugos reikalavimus.

Pasiliekame teisę be įspėjimo keisti gaminio tekstą, dizainą ir techninius duomenis.

Godātais kungs/kundze! Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!

Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk sniegtos norādījumus par pareizu produkta lietošanu.

Lūdzu, saglabājiēt šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai uzziņai un ievērojiet tās ieteikumus, jo tās neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

1. LIETOJUMS UN IERĪCES APRAKSTS

Šis elegantais nagu komplekts ir ideāls risinājums cilvēkiem, kuri rūpējas par savu roku un kāju higiēnu un estētiku. Komplektā, kas izgatavots no augstas kvalitātes nerūsējošā tērauda, ir dažādi instrumenti, piemēram, nagu knaibles, šķēres, vīles, pincetes un kutikulas kopšanas instrumenti. Visas preces tiek glabātas stilīgā maciņā, kas ir gan praktisks, gan estētisks, padarot komplektu ideālu kā dāvanu vai ikdienas lietošanai mājās vai ceļā.

2. DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI

- Pirms produkta lietošanas, lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet šo lietotāja rokasgrāmatu.
- Komplektā esošie instrumenti ir asi un var izraisīt griezumus. Esiet īpaši uzmanīgi, tos lietojot.
- Instrumentu asuma dēļ komplekts nav piemērots bērniem.
- Pēc katras lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet un dezinficējiet instrumentus, lai novērstu baktēriju pārnesanu.
- Neizmantojiet instrumentus griezumiem, nobrāzumiem vai ādas infekcijām.
- Pēc lietošanas vienmēr ievietojiet instrumentus to futrālī, lai novērstu nejaušus iegriezumus un viss būtu kārtībā.
- Komplektu drīkst lietot tikai viena persona, lai nodrošinātu higiēnu.
- Izvairieties no uguns avotiem: izvairieties no saskares ar uguni vai siltumu izraisošām ierīcēm (var izraisīt aizdegšanos)
- Sargāt produktu no ekstremālām temperatūrām, augsta mitruma, uzliesmojošām gāzēm, šķīdinātājiem.
- Produkta iepakojumā izmantoto foliju glabājiēt bērniem nepieejamā vietā (pastāv nosmakšanas risks).
- Pārlicinieties, vai iepakojuma materiāli netiek atstāti bez uzraudzības. Bērni var sākt ar viņiem spēlēties, kas ir bīstami.
- Bērni nedrīkst spēlēties ar izstrādājumu.
- Produkts vienmēr jālieto, kā paredzēts

3. TEHNISKIE DATI

- Materiāls: tērauds
- Mūsdienīgs dizains
- Ērts futrālis
- Lieliski piemērots mājām vai skaistumkopšanas salonam
- Tajā ir 7 elementi
- Universāls: izmanto manikīram vai pedikīram
- Korpusa izmēri: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

PADOMI UN INFORMĀCIJA PAR LIETOTĀ IEPAKOJUMA PĀRVALDĪBU



Iepakojums ir izgatavots no videi draudzīgiem materiāliem, kurus var nodot vietējā pārstrādes centrā.

Izlietotais iepakojuma materiāls jānogādā vietējo varas iestāžu norādītā atkritumu savākšanas punktā. Informāciju par to, kā atbrīvoties no izlietotā produkta, sniedz komūna vai pilsētas pārvalde. Šis produkts atbilst attiecīgo Eiropas un nacionālo direktīvu prasībām, kas uz to attiecas. Produkts atbilst Eiropas un valsts prasībām attiecībā uz ierīču un izstrādājumu drošību.

Mēs paturam tiesības bez brīdinājuma veikt izmaiņas produkta tekstā, dizainā un tehniskajos datos.

Lugupeetud proua, täname teid meie toote ostmise eest!

Enne toote kasutamist lugege palun allolevaid juhiseid toote õigeks kasutamiseks.

Hoidke käesolev juhend edaspidiseks kasutamiseks alles ja järgige selle soovitusi, sest selle järgimata jätmine võib ohustada elu või tervist.

1. SEADME RAKENDUS JA KIRJELDUS

See elegantne küünekomplekt on ideaalne lahendus inimestele, kes hoolivad oma käte ja jalgade hügieenist ja esteetikast. Kvaliteetsest roostevabast terasest valmistatud komplekt sisaldab erinevaid tööriistu nagu küünekäärid, käärid, viilid, pintsetid ja küünenaha hooldusvahendid. Kõik esemed on hoiustatud stiilses ümbrises, mis on nii praktiline kui esteetiline, mistõttu on komplekt ideaalne kingituseks või igapäevaseks kasutamiseks kodus või liikvel olles.

2. OHUTUSJUHISED

- Enne toote kasutamist lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt läbi.
- Komplekti kuuluvad tööriistad on teravad ja võivad põhjustada sisselõikeid. Olge nende kasutamisel eriti ettevaatlik.
- Tööriistade teravuse tõttu ei sobi komplekt lastele.
- Puhastage ja desinfitseerige tööriistad põhjalikult pärast iga kasutamist, et vältida bakterite edasikandumist.
- Ärge kasutage tööriistu sisselõigete, marrastuste või nahainfektsioonide korral.
- Pärast kasutamist asetage tööriistad alati nende ümbrisesse, et vältida juhuslikke lõikeid ja hoida kõik korras.
- Komplekti tohib hügieeni tagamiseks kasutada ainult üks inimene.
- Vältige tuleallikaid: vältige kokkupuudet tule või soojust tekitavate seadmetega (võib põhjustada tulekahju)
- Kaitske toodet äärmuslike temperatuuride, kõrge niiskuse, tuleohtlike gaaside, lahustite eest.
- Hoidke tootepakendis kasutatud foolium lastele kättesaamatus kohas (esineb lämbumisoht).
- Veenduge, et pakkematerjale ei jäetaks järelevalveta. Lapsed võivad hakata nendega mängima, mis on ohtlik.
- Lapsed ei tohi tootega mängida.
- Toodet tuleb alati kasutada ettenähtud viisil

3. TEHNILISED ANDMED

- Materjal: teras
- Kaasaegne disain
- Mugav ümbris
- Ideaalne koju või ilusalongi
- Sellel on 7 elementi
- Universaalne: kasutatakse manikööri või pedikööri jaoks
- Korpuse mõõdud: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

NÕUANDED JA TEAVE KASUTATUD PAKENDITE HALDAMISE KOHTA



Pakend on valmistatud keskkonnasõbralikest materjalidest, mille saab ära anda kohalikus taaskasutuskeskuses.

Kasutatud pakkematerjal tuleb toimetada kohalike omavalitsuste poolt määratud jäätmekogumispunkti. Teavet kasutatud toote utiliseerimise kohta annab valla või linnavalitsus. See toode vastab sellele kohalduvate asjakohaste Euroopa ja riiklike direktiivide nõuetele. Toode vastab Euroopa ja riiklikele seadmete ja toodete ohutuse nõuetele.

Jätame endale õiguse teha toote tekstis, disainis ja tehnilistes andmetes ette teatamata muudatusi.

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!

Pred uporabo izdelka preberite spodnja navodila za pravilno uporabo izdelka.

Prosimo, da shranite ta priročnik za poznejšo uporabo in upoštevate njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

1. UPORABA IN OPIS NAPRAVE

Ta eleganten komplet za nohte je popolna rešitev za ljudi, ki skrbijo za higieno in estetiko svojih rok in nog. Komplet je izdelan iz visokokakovostnega nerjavečega jekla in vključuje različne pripomočke, kot so ščipalke za nohte, škarje, pilice, pincete in pripomočki za nego obnohtne kože. Vsi predmeti so shranjeni v elegantni torbici, ki je hkrati praktična in estetska, zato je komplet popoln kot darilo ali za vsakodnevno uporabo doma ali na poti.

2. VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

- Pred uporabo izdelka natančno preberite ta uporabniški priročnik.
- Orodja v kompletu so ostra in lahko povzročijo ureznine. Pri njihovi uporabi bodite še posebej previdni.
- Zaradi ostrine orodja set ni primeren za otroke.
- Orodje po vsaki uporabi temeljito očistite in razkužite, da preprečite prenos bakterij.
- Orodja ne uporabljajte na urezninah, odrgninah ali okužbah kože.
- Po uporabi orodje vedno pospravite v kovček, da preprečite nenamerne ureznine in ohranite vse pospravljeno.
- Za zagotavljanje higiene naj komplet uporablja samo ena oseba.
- Izogibajte se virom ognja: izogibajte se stiku z ognjem ali napravami, ki proizvajajo toploto (lahko povzroči požar)
- Izdelek zaščitite pred ekstremnimi temperaturami, visoko vlažnostjo, vnetljivimi plini, topili.
- Folijo, uporabljeno v embalaži izdelka, hranite izven dosega otrok (nevarnost zadušitve).
- Poskrbite, da embalažni materiali ne ostanejo brez nadzora. Otroci se lahko začnejo igrati z njimi, kar je nevarno.
- Otroci se ne smejo igrati z izdelkom.
- Izdelek je treba vedno uporabljati v skladu z namenom

3. TEHNIČNI PODATKI

- Material: jeklo
- Sodoben dizajn
- Priročna torbica
- Popoln za dom ali kozmetični salon
- Ima 7 elementov
- Univerzalno: uporablja se za manikuro ali pedikuro
- Dimenzije ohišja: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

NASVETI IN INFORMACIJE O RAVNANJU Z UPORABLJENO EMBALAŽO



Embalaža je narejena iz okolju prijaznih materialov, ki jih lahko oddate v lokalnem centru za recikliranje.

Uporabljeno embalažo je treba oddati na zbirno mesto za odpadke, ki ga določijo lokalne oblasti. Informacije o tem, kako odstraniti rabljeni izdelek, posreduje občinski ali mestni urad. Ta izdelek je skladiščen z zahtevami ustreznih evropskih in nacionalnih direktiv, ki veljajo zanj. Izdelek izpolnjuje evropske in nacionalne zahteve glede varnosti naprav in izdelkov.

Pridržujemo si pravico do sprememb besedila, dizajna in tehničnih podatkov izdelka brez predhodnega obvestila.

A Sir / Madam, go raibh maith agat as ár dtáirge a cheannach!

Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh na treoracha thíos maidir le húsáid cheart an táirge.

Coinnigh an lámhleabhar seo le haghaidh tagartha sa toadhchaí le do thoil agus lean a mholtaí, mar d'fhéadfadh sé bheith ina bhagairt do bheatha nó do shláinte mura gcomhlíontar é.

1. CUR I bhFEIDHM AGUS TUAIRISC AR AN GLÉAS

Is é an sraith ingne galánta seo an réiteach foirfe do dhaoine a bhfuil cúram orthu faoi shláinte agus aeistéitice a lámha agus a gcos. Déanta as cruach dhosmálta ardchaighdeán, cuimsíonn an sraith uirlisí éagsúla cosúil le bearrthóirí ingne, siosúr, comhaid, tweezers agus uirlisí cúram cuticle. Stóráiltear na hítimí uile i gcás stylish atá praiticiúil agus aeistéitiúil, rud a fhágann go bhfuil an sraith foirfe mar bhronntanas nó le húsáid laethúil sa bhaile nó ar an dul.

2. TREORACHA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA

- Sula n-úsáideann tú an táirge, léigh an lámhleabhar úsáideora seo go cúramach.
- Tá na huirlisí sa trealamh géar agus d'fhéadfadh siad a bheith ina chúis le ciorruithe. Bí cúramach go háirithe agus iad á n-úsáid.
- Mar gheall ar ghéar na n-uirlisí, níl an sraith oiriúnach do leanaí.
- Glan agus díghalraigh uirlisí go críochnúil tar éis gach úsáide chun aistriú baictéir a chosc.
- Ná húsáid uirlisí maidir le gearrthacha, scríobtha nó ionfhabhtuithe craicinn.
- Cuir uirlisí i gcónaí ina gcás tar éis iad a úsáid chun gearrthacha de thaisme a chosc agus gach rud a choinneáil slachtmhar.
- Níor cheart go n-úsáidfeadh ach duine amháin an trealamh chun sláinte agus a chinntiú.
- Seachain foinsí dóiteáin: seachain teagmháil le gléasanna dóiteáin nó ginte teasa (d'fhéadfadh dóiteán a bheith mar thoradh air)
- Cosain an táirge ó theocht mhór, ard-taise, gáis inadhaite, tuaslagóirí.
- Coinnigh an scragall a úsáidtear i bpacáistiú an táirge ar shiúl ó leanaí (tá baol plúchadh).
- Déan cinnte nach bhfágat ábhair phacáistíochta gan duine ar bith. Féadfaidh leanaí tosú ag imirt leo, rud atá contúirteach.
- Ní ceadmhach do leanaí súgradh leis an táirge.
- Ba cheart an táirge a úsáid i gcónaí mar a bhí beartaithe

3. SONRAÍ TEICNIÚLA

- Ábhar: cruach
- Dearadh nua-aimseartha
- Cás áisiúil
- Foirfe do salon baile nó áilleacht
- Tá 7 eilimint ann
- Uilíoch: a úsáidtear le haghaidh manicure nó pedicure
- Toisí an cháis : 11 x 6.5 x 1.5cm

LEIDEANNA AGUS EOLAS MAIDIR LE BAINISTIÚ PACÁISTIÚ ÚSÁIDEACHA



Tá an pacáistiú déanta as ábhair atá neamhdhíobhálach don chomhshaol ar féidir iad a dhiúscairt ag d'ionad athchúrsála áitiúil. Ba cheart ábhar pacáistithe úsáidte a sheachadadh chuig pointe bailithe dramhaíola arna ainmniú ag údarás áitiúla. Soláthraíonn an commune nó oifig na cathrach faisnéis maidir le conas táirge úsáidte a dhiúscairt. Comhlíonann an táirge seo ceanglais na dtreoracha Eorpacha agus náisiúnta ábhartha a bhaineann leis. Comhlíonann an táirge ceanglais Eorpacha agus náisiúnta maidir le sábháilteacht feistí agus táirgí.

Coimeádaimid an ceart chun athruithe a dhéanamh ar théacs, dearadh agus sonraí teicniúla an táirge gan fógra.

Għażiż Sinjur/Sinjura, grazzi talli xtrajt il-prodott tagħna!

Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra l-istruzzjonijiet hawn taht għall-użu xieraq tal-prodott.

Jekk jogħġbok zomm dan il-manwal għal referenza futura u segwi r-rakkomandazzjonijiet tiegħu, peress li n-nuqqas ta' konformità jista' jkun ta' theddida għall-ħajja jew is-saħħa.

1. APPLIKAZZJONI U DESKRIZZJONI TA' L-APPARAT

Dan is-sett tad-dwiefer eleganti huwa s-soluzzjoni perfetta għal nies li jimpurtahom mill-iġjene u l-estetika ta' idejhom u saqajhom. Magħmul minn azzar li ma jissaddadx ta' kwalità għolja, is-sett jinkludi varjetà ta' għodod bħal jaqtgħu d-dwiefer, imqassijiet, fajls, pinzetti u għodod għall-kura tar-rita. L-oġġetti kollha huma maħżuna f'każ stylish li huwa kemm Prattiku kif ukoll estetiku, li jagħmel is-sett perfett bħala rigal jew għall-użu ta' kuljum fid-dar jew fuq il-go.

2. ISTRUZZJONIJIET TAS-SIGURTÀ

- Qabel tuża l-prodott, jekk jogħġbok aqra dan il-manwal tal-utent bir-reqqa.
- L-għodod fil-kit huma jaqtgħu u jistgħu jikkawżaw qatgħat. Oqgħod attent b'mod speċjali meta tużahom.
- Minħabba l-sharpness tal-għodda, is-sett mhuwiex adattat għat-tfal.
- Naddaf u ddiżinfetta sewwa l-għodda wara kull użu biex tevita t-trasferiment tal-batterja.
- Tużax għodda fuq qatgħat, brix jew infezzjonijiet tal-ġilda.
- Dejjem poġġi l-għodda fil-każ tagħhom wara l-użu biex tevita qatgħat aċċidentali u żżomm kollox imbarazz.
- Il-kit għandu jintuża biss minn persuna waħda biex tiġi żgurata l-iġjene.
- Evita sorsi ta' nar: evita kuntatt man-nar jew apparat li jiġġenera s-shana (jista' jwassal għal nar)
- Ipproteġi l-prodott minn temperaturi estremi, umdità għolja, gassijiet li jaqbdu, solventi.
- Żomm il-fojl użat fl-ippakkjar tal-prodott 'il bogħod mit-tfal (hemm riskju ta' soffokazzjoni).
- Kun żgur li l-materjali tal-ippakkjar ma jithallewx waħedhom. It-tfal jistgħu jibdwu jilagħbu magħhom, li huwa perikoluż.
- It-tfal m'għandhomx jilagħbu bil-prodott.
- Il-prodott għandu dejjem jintuża kif maħsub

3. DEJTA TEKNIKA

- Materjal: azzar
- Disinn modern
- Każ handy
- Perfetta għad-dar jew salon tas-sbuħija
- Għandu 7 elementi
- Universali: użat għall-manikjur jew pedikjur
- Dimensjonijiet tal-każ: 11 x 6.5 x 1.5cm

GĦAJR U INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-ĠESTJONI TAL-PAKKETT UŻAT



L-imballaġġ huwa magħmul minn materjali li ma jagħmlux ħsara lill-ambjent li jistgħu jintremew fiċ-ċentru tar-riċiklaġġ lokali tiegħek.

Il-materjal tal-imballaġġ użat għandu jitwassal f'punt tal-ġbir tal-iskart magħżul mill-awtoritajiet lokali. Informazzjoni dwar kif tarmi prodott użat hija pprovduta mill-uffiċċju tal-komun jew tal-belt. Dan il-prodott jikkonforma mar-rekwiżiti tad-direttivi Ewropej u nazzjonali rilevanti li japplikaw għalih. Il-prodott jissodisfa r-rekwiżiti Ewropej u nazzjonali għas-sigurtà ta' apparati u prodotti.

Ahna nirriżervaw id-dritt li nagħmlu bidliet fit-test, id-disinn u d-dejta teknika tal-prodott mingħajr avviż.

Poštovani gospodine/gospođo, zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe proizvoda, pročitajte upute u nastavku za pravilnu uporabu proizvoda.

Sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduće potrebe i slijedite njegove preporuke, jer nepoštivanje može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

1. PRIMJENA I OPIS UREĐAJA

Ovaj elegantni set za nokte savršeno je rješenje za osobe koje brinu o higijeni i estetici svojih ruku i nogu. Izrađen od visokokvalitetnog nehrđajućeg čelika, set uključuje razne alate kao što su grickalice za nokte, škarice, turpije, pincete i alate za njegu zanoktica. Svi predmeti pohranjeni su u elegantnoj torbici koja je ujedno praktična i estetski, što set čini savšenim za poklon ili za svakodnevnu upotrebu kod kuće ili u pokretu.

2. SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

- Prije uporabe proizvoda pažljivo pročitajte ovaj korisnički priručnik.
- Alati u kompletu su oštri i mogu uzrokovati posjekotine. Budite posebno oprezni kada ih koristite.
- Zbog oštine alata set nije prikladan za djecu.
- Očistite i dezinficirajte alat temeljito nakon svake uporabe kako biste spriječili prijenos bakterija.
- Ne koristite alate na posjekotinama, ogrebotinama ili infekcijama kože.
- Nakon upotrebe uvijek stavite alat u kutiju kako biste spriječili slučajne posjekotine i održali sve uredno.
- Komplet bi trebala koristiti samo jedna osoba kako bi se osigurala higijena.
- Izbjegavajte izvore vatre: izbjegavajte kontakt s vatrom ili uređajima koji stvaraju toplinu (može izazvati požar)
- Zaštitite proizvod od ekstremnih temperatura, visoke vlage, zapaljivih plinova, otapala.
- Foliju koja se koristi u pakiranju proizvoda držite podalje od djece (postoji opasnost od gušenja).
- Pazite da materijali za pakiranje ne ostanu bez nadzora. Djeca se mogu početi igrati s njima, što je opasno.
- Djeca se ne smiju igrati s proizvodom.
- Proizvod uvijek treba koristiti prema namjeni

3. TEHNIČKI PODACI

- Materijal: čelik
- Moderan dizajn
- Zgodna torbica
- Savršeno za dom ili kozmetički salon
- Ima 7 elemenata
- Univerzalno: koristi se za manikuru ili pedikuru
- Dimenzije kućišta: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 cm

SAVJETI I INFORMACIJE O UPRAVLJANJU ISTROŠENOM AMBALAŽOM



Ambalaža je izrađena od ekološki prihvatljivih materijala koji se mogu zbrinuti u vašem lokalnom centru za recikliranje. Iskorišteni materijal za pakiranje treba predati na mjesto za prikupljanje otpada koje su odredile lokalne vlasti. Informacije o zbrinjavanju rabljenog proizvoda daje komunalni ili gradski ured. Ovaj proizvod je u skladu sa zahtjevima relevantnih europskih i nacionalnih direktiva koje se na njega odnose. Proizvod zadovoljava europske i nacionalne zahtjeve za sigurnost uređaja i proizvoda.

Zadržavamo pravo izmjene teksta, dizajna i tehničkih podataka proizvoda bez prethodne najave.

Уважаемый господин/госпожа, Благодарим вас за покупку нашего продукта!

Перед использованием продукта, пожалуйста, прочтите приведенные ниже инструкции для правильного использования продукта.

Пожалуйста, сохраните данное руководство для дальнейшего использования и следуйте его рекомендациям, так как несоблюдение может представлять угрозу для жизни или здоровья.

1. ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ И ОПИСАНИЕ УСТРОЙСТВА

Этот элегантный набор для ногтей – идеальное решение для людей, которые заботятся о гигиене и эстетике своих рук и ног. Набор, изготовленный из высококачественной нержавеющей стали, включает в себя различные инструменты, такие как кусачки для ногтей, ножницы, пилочки, пинцеты и инструменты для ухода за кутикулой. Все предметы хранятся в стильном футляре, который одновременно практичен и эстетичен, что делает набор идеальным в качестве подарка или для повседневного использования дома или в дороге.

2. ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ

- Перед использованием продукта внимательно прочтите данное руководство пользователя.
- Инструменты в комплекте острые и могут привести к порезам. Будьте особенно осторожны при их использовании.
- Из-за остроты инструментов набор не подходит для детей.
- Тщательно очищайте и дезинфицируйте инструменты после каждого использования, чтобы предотвратить передачу бактерий.
- Не используйте инструменты при порезах, ссадинах или кожных инфекциях.
- Всегда кладите инструменты в футляр после использования, чтобы предотвратить случайные порезы и сохранить все в порядке.
- Для обеспечения гигиены комплект должен использоваться только одним человеком.
- Избегайте источников огня: избегайте контакта с огнем или тепловыделяющими устройствами (может привести к возгоранию).
- Защищайте изделие от экстремальных температур, высокой влажности, горючих газов, растворителей.
- Фольгу, использованную в упаковке продукта, храните в недоступном для детей месте (опасность удушья).
- Следите за тем, чтобы упаковочные материалы не оставались без присмотра. Дети могут начать с ними играть, что опасно.
- Детям запрещено играть с изделием.
- Продукт всегда следует использовать по назначению.

3. ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

- Материал: сталь
- Современный дизайн
- Удобный чехол
- Идеально подходит для дома или салона красоты
- Имеет 7 элементов
- Универсальный: используется для маникюра или педикюра.
- Размеры корпуса: 11 x 6,5 x 1,5 см.

СОВЕТЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО УПРАВЛЕНИЮ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАННОЙ УПАКОВКОЙ



Упаковка изготовлена из экологически чистых материалов, которые можно утилизировать в местном центре переработки. Использованный упаковочный материал следует сдать в пункт сбора отходов, назначенный местными властями. Информацию о том, как утилизировать использованное изделие, предоставляет администрация коммуны или города. Этот продукт соответствует требованиям соответствующих европейских и национальных директив, которые к нему применяются. Продукт соответствует европейским и национальным требованиям безопасности устройств и продукции.

Мы оставляем за собой право вносить изменения в текст, дизайн и технические данные продукта без предварительного уведомления.